
If you have connected 5G WiFi network, please 
disconnect 5G WiFi network firstly and connect 2.4G 
WiFi network.

2. Registration or Log in.
- Download“MOES”Application.
- Enter the Register/Login interface, tap“Register” to 
create an account by enteringyour phone number to 
get verifcation codeand“Set password”. Choose “Log 
in” if youalready have a MOES account.

1. Download MOES App on App store or scan the 
QR code

MOES App is upgraded as much morecompatibility 
than Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, functional well for 
scene controlled bySiri, widget and scene recommen-
dations asthe fully new customized service.(Note: 
Tuva Smart/Smart Life App still works.but MOES App 
is highly recommended)

Model: ZS-EUB
Rated Voltage: 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Max Current: 10A
Min. Load: 3W(INC/LED/CFL)/220V/110V 
Wireless Protocol: ZigBee 3.0
Working Temperature: -10℃~45℃
Support System: Android/iOS
Frequency Band:2.400-2.483GHz   
Maximum Radio Transmit Power:<+10dBm 

This new designed smart switch with 1/2/3 gang 
optional is designed with ZigBee protocol to replace 
traditional switches with a variety of ways to 
control.One switch for two wirings optional(N+L wire / 
only L wire) and ZigBee hub is required for normal 

Note: 

Product Description

Download The MOES APPStep 5

Technical Parameters:

Warnings:

Turn off the power at the circuit breaker and test that 
power is off before wiring.

1.The products shall be free from severe vibration, 
impact, exposure to rain, dumping and other problems 
during transportation, and shall comply with the 
provisions of the marks on the packing boxes.

2. This product has no waterproof and dustproof 
function.

ZS-B-EU-MS-DC04

Products should be put in the warehouse where the 
temperature is between the range -10℃ ~ +45℃,and 
the relative humidity ≤70%RH, indoor environment with 
no acid, alkali, salt and corrosive, explosive gas, 
flammable matter, protected from dust, rain and snow.

Transportation 

Storage

1.Risk of Electric Shock:Electricity can cause personal 
injury and property damage if handled improperly.If you 
are not sure about any part of these instructions,please 
seek professional assistance from a qualified electri-
cian.
2.Do not disassemble, reassemble, modify, or attempt 
to repair the product by yourself. Such products may 
cause electric shock, which may cause serious injury or 
death. 

Safety Information

Instruction Manual
ZigBee Smart Switch

Step 3

Remove the switch and pull it away from the wall.
Identify Line/Load Wire(Note:The color of your wire 
may be different from the color shown on the manual.)

   We recommend you remove the faceplate from the 
old switch and use an electrical tester to test all wires 
connected to the switch to ensure there is no voltage 
in the circuit.
   You may need to turn off more than one circuit 
breaker.

Verify power is off

Step 4

Take pictures of the wiring

Follow the wiring diagram to connect the switch wires 
to the wires in the wall box with the wire conductors.

English

ZigBee
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Remove the old switch

Step 2

Please disconnect the power supply before installing or 
removing the device for avoiding irreversible damage 
on the device from the electric current or some 
unpredictable problems such as lamp flashing.

Attention:
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Open the switch panel from the bottom of the switch
with a screwdriver

 Screwdriver Screwdriver Screwdriver

Turn the power back on at the circuit breaker and then 
switch the light on.

Mount the switch with the provided screws and snap 
the wall plate on it.

Step 6

Installation

Turn off the circuit breaker and use the electrical 
tester to test the power.
Ensure the circuit breaker is off before wiring.

Note: 

Step 1

Steps for connecting the 
APP to the device

Ensure the device is within the effective signal 
coverage of your smart ZigBee gateway for success-
ful connection into the ZigBee gateway in MOES APP.

Method One：

1. Make sure your MOES APP has successfully 
connected to a Zigbee gateway.

① ②

③

Method Two：

Scan this QR code

2.Press and hold the button for about 7 seconds,until 
the indicator on the switch flash fast after 3seconds. 
Repair is successful.

3.Enter the gateway.Please follow the picture below to 
finish as “Add subdevice→LED already blink,and the 
connecting will take about 10-120 secondsto 
complete depending on your network condition.

4.Add the device successfully, you can edit the name 
of the device to enter the device page by click 
“Done”.

5.Click“Done”to enter the device page to enjoy your 
smart life with home automation.

Press and hold the button for about 7 seconds,until 
the indicator on the switch flash fast after 3 
seconds.Reset/Re-pair is successful. 

Note:Please confirm you have successfully finished 
the link method above for adding this switch to your 
MOES App before the association.

1. Add another smart switch to the same MOES 
App.(If there is a smart switch having been added 
before to the app, just go to next step.)

Note:If your switch requires a neutral wire, then there 
is no need to wire the new added switch to the 
light,only L and N are required for wiring.Then you 
can control 1 light with multiple switches in MOES 
App.

If your switch doesn't requires a neutral wire,you 
need to follow the wiring instructions to connect the 
L and light.At this point,you can control the lights 
simultaneously with multiple switches.

How to achieve multi-control 
association 

(only for N+L wire)

How to Reset/Re-pair ZigBee code

New Added Switch

Main Switch

3.Click    in the upper right corner and choose 
“Multi-Control Association, and then click “+” in the 
right corner.

2.Then you will see two devices in the app and click 
the main switch(as one gang switch as below)by 
entering into the next operation.

4.Choose the switch that you want to associate to and 
then choose the switch button that you want to 
control the same light.Then go back to previous 
page,you will see two itemsin the page,one is your 
main switch,the other is the oneyou associate just 
now.
Note:Please confirm the associated switch is 
enabled. 

5.Now you are able to control your light with two 
switches.
Do not associate another button in the same switch 
for multi-control.

6.If you want to add another third or more smart 
switches to control your light,just repeat the steps 
above.And you will see the result as below when you 
associate another new switch.

Associated 1

Associated 2

Main Switch

Scan the QR code to configure the network guide.
Make sure your MOES APP has successfully connect-
ed to a Zigbee gateway.

use.Now one new smart feature as multi-control 
association(only for N+L wire) to other smart switches 
is added into Smart Life/Tuya App,and all controlling 
modes work without any interference.Its design is 
suitable for different decoration styles with its best 
value.

请扫描二维码获取中文的说
明书、安装视频和功能介绍

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um dasdeutsche 
Handbuch, das Installationsvideo und die Funktionsein
-führung zu erhalten

Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en 
español, el video de instalación y la introducción 
de la función

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel 
en français, la vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des 
fonctions

Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство 
на русском языке, видео по установке и описание 
функций

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, 
o vídeo de instalação e a introdução das funções

Scansionare il codice QR per aprire il manuale in italiano 
Manuali, video di installazione e funzionalità Introduzione
Proszę zeskanować kod QR, aby otworzyć instrukcję w 
języku polskim Instrukcja obsługi, film instalacyjny i 
wprowadzenie do funkcji
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Bitte unterbrechen Sie die Stromversorgung, bevor Sie 
das Gerät installieren oder entfernen, um irreversible 
Schäden am Gerät durch den elektrischen Strom oder 
unvorhersehbare Probleme wie das Blinken der Lampe 
zu vermeiden.

Achtung:

Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass der 
Schutzschalter ausgeschaltet ist.
Zwei Versionen verfügbar und optional: Neutralleiter 
erforderlich und kein Neutralleiter in Ihren Schaltkästen 
erforderlich, um korrekt zu funktionieren. Bitte nehmen 
Sie die korrekte Verdrahtung entsprechend dem von 
Ihnen erworbenen Schalter vor.
Wenn Sie eine Schalterversion kaufen, für die ein 
Nullleiter erforderlich ist, vergewissern Sie sich bitte, 
dass Ihr Wandkasten einen Nullleiter enthält (in der 
Regel weiß).Wenn der Wandkasten keinen Nullleiter hat, 
versuchen Sie es bitte an einem anderen Ort in Ihrem 
Haus oder lassen Sie den Schalter von einem profes-
sionellen Elektriker installieren.
Die in diesem Handbuch angegebenen Kabelfarben sind 
die üblichen Farben und können in einigen Häusern 
abweichen.
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Drahtleiter sicher an 
jedem Draht befestigt sind.
Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass das 
Wi-Fi-Signal stabil ist und normal funktioniert und dass 
sich Ihr Handy und der Zigbee Gataway Hub im selben 
2,4-GHz-WiFi-Netzwerk befinden.
Wenn Sie keine Erfahrung mit der Verkabelung haben, 
wenden Sie sich bitte an einen professionellen 
Elektriker.

Schalten Sie den Schutzschalter aus und prüfen Sie 
den Strom mit dem Stromprüfgerät.
Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass der 
Schutzschalter ausgeschaltet ist.

Schritt 1

Einrichtung

Schritt 2

Machen Sie Fotos von der Verkabelung.

Folgen Sie dem Schaltplan, um die Schalterdrähte an 
die Drähte in der Wanddose mit den Drahtleitern 
anzuschließen.
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Wenn Sie ein 5G-WiFi-Netzwerk angeschlossen 
haben, trennen Sie bitte zuerst das 5G-WiFi-Netzw-
erk und schließen Sie das 2.4G-WiFi-Netzwerk an.

2. Registrierung oder Anmeldung.
- “MOES”-Bewerbung herunterladen.
- Rufen Sie die Schnittstelle “Registrieren/Anmelden" 
auf und tippen Sie auf “Registrieren", um ein Konto zu 
erstellen, indem Sie Ihre Telefonnummer eingeben, um 
einen Verifizierungscode zu erhalten, und auf 
“Passwort festlegen". Wählen Sie “Anmelden", wenn 
Sie bereits ein MOES-Konto haben.

1. Laden Sie die MOES App im App Store herunter 
oder scannen Sie den QR-Code

Die MOES App ist viel kompatibler als die Tuya 
Smart/Smart Life App, sie funktioniert gut für die 
Steuerung von Szenen durch Siri, Widgets und 
Szenenempfehlungen und ist ein völlig neuer, 
maßgeschneiderter Service. 
(Hinweis: Die Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funktioniert 
immer noch, aber die MOES App ist sehr empfe-
hlenswert)

Anmerkung: Die MOES APP herunter-
laden
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Schritte zum Verbinden der 
APP mit dem Gerät

Halten Sie die Taste etwa 7 Sekunden lang gedrückt, 
bis die Anzeige auf dem Schalter nach 3 Sekunden 
schnell blinkt.Reset/Re-pair ist erfolgreich. 

ZigBee-Code zurücksetzen/neu koppeln
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1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre MOES APP erfolgreich 
mit einem Zigbee-Gateway verbunden ist.

2.Halten Sie die Taste etwa 7 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, bis die Anzeige am Schalter nach 3 
Sekunden schnell blinkt. Die Reparatur ist erfolgreich.

3.Geben Sie das Gateway ein und folgen Sie der 
Abbildung unten, bis die “Add subdevice→LED" 
bereits blinkt und der Verbindungsaufbau je nach 
Netzwerkbedingungen etwa 10-120 Sekunden 
dauert.

4.Wenn Sie das Gerät erfolgreich hinzugefügt haben, 
können Sie den Namen des Geräts bearbeiten und 
die Geräteseite aufrufen, indem Sie auf “Fertig" 
klicken.

5.Klicken Sie auf “Fertig”, um die Geräteseite 
aufzurufen und Ihr intelligentes Leben mit Hausauto-
mation zu genießen.

Installationshandbuch
(Deutsch)
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Por favor, desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes 
de instalar o retirar el dispositivo para evitar daños 
irreversibles en el dispositivo por la corriente eléctrica 
o algunos problemas impredecibles como el parpadeo 
de la lámpara.

Atención:

Asegúrese de que la alimentación del disyuntor esté 
desconectada antes de proceder al cableado.
Dos versiones disponibles y opcionales:Requiere cable 
neutro y no necesita neutro en sus cajas de interrup-
tores para funcionar correctamente. Por favor, haga el 
cableado correcto de acuerdo con el interruptor que ha 
adquirido.
Si usted compra una versión de interruptor que 
requiere un cable neutro, por favor confirme que su 
caja de pared contiene un cable neutro (típicamente 
blanco) Si la caja de pared no tiene un cable neutro, 
por favor pruebe en otro lugar de su casa o llame a un 
electricista profesional para instalar el interruptor.
Los colores de los cables indicados en este manual son 
los colores habituales y pueden diferir en algunas 
casas.
Asegúrese de que los conductores de cada cable están 
bien sujetos.
Asegúrese de que la señal Wi-Fi es estable y funciona 
normalmente antes del cableado y de que su móvil y el 
concentrador Zigbee gataway están bajo la misma red 
WiFi de 2,4 GHz.
Si usted no tiene ninguna experiencia de cableado, por 
favor llame a un electricista profesional.

Desconecte el disyuntor y utilice el comprobador 
eléctrico para comprobar la alimentación.
Asegúrese de que el disyuntor esté desconectado 
antes de proceder al cableado.

Paso 1

Instalación
Nota: 

Paso 2

Haz fotos del cableado.

Siga el diagrama de cableado para conectar los 
cables del interruptor a los cables de la caja de pared 
con los conductores de alambre.
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Si tiene conectada una red WiFi 5G, desconecte 
primero la red WiFi 5G y conecte la red WiFi 2.4G.

2. Registrarse o Iniciar sesión.
- Descargar la solicitud “MOES".
- Acceda a la interfaz Registro/Inicio de sesión, pulse 
“Registro" para crear una cuenta introduciendo su 
número de teléfono para obtener el código de 
verificación y “Establecer contraseña". Seleccione 
“Iniciar sesión" si ya tiene una cuenta MOES.

1. Descarga la aplicación MOES en App store o 
escanea el código QR

MOES App se actualiza como mucho moreecompati-
bility que Tuya Smart / Smart LifeApp, funcional bien 
para la escena controlada bySiri, widget y recomen-
daciones escena asthe totalmente nuevo servicio 
personalizado.
(Nota: Tuva Smart / Smart Life App todavía works.but 
MOES App es muy recomendable)

Nota: Descargar la APP MOES
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Pasos para conectar la 
APP al dispositivo

Mantenga pulsado el botón durante unos 7 segundos, 
hasta que el indicador del interruptor parpadee 
rápidamente después de 3 segundos. 

Cómo restablecer/reparar el código ZigBee
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1. Asegúrese de que su MOES APP se ha conectado 
correctamente a una pasarela Zigbee.

2.Mantenga pulsado el botón durante unos 7 
segundos,hasta que el indicador del interruptor flash 
rápido después de 3seconds. La reparación se ha 
realizado correctamente.

3.Por favor, siga las instrucciones que aparecen en la 
imagen para finalizar la conexión, ya que el LED 
“Add subdevice→LED" parpadeará y la conexión 
tardará entre 10 y 120 segundos en completarse, 
dependiendo de las condiciones de la red.

4.Añada el dispositivo correctamente, puede editar el 
nombre del dispositivo para entrar en la página del 
dispositivo haciendo clic en “Hecho".

5.Haz clic en “Hecho" para entrar en la página del 
dispositivo y disfrutar de tu vida inteligente con la 
domótica.

Manual de instalación
(Español)
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Veuillez débrancher l'alimentation électrique avant 
d'installer ou de retirer l'appareil afin d'éviter des 
dommages irréversibles causés par le courant 
électrique ou des problèmes imprévisibles tels que le 
clignotement de la lampe.

Attention :

Assurez-vous que le disjoncteur est hors tension avant 
de procéder au câblage.
Deux versions disponibles et optionnelles : fil neutre 
requis et pas de neutre nécessaire dans vos boîtes 
d'interrupteurs pour fonctionner correctement. Veuillez 
effectuer le câblage correct en fonction de l'interrupt-
eur que vous avez acheté.
Si vous achetez une version d'interrupteur qui nécessite 
un fil neutre, vérifiez que votre boîte murale contient un 
fil neutre (généralement blanc). Si la boîte murale n'a 
pas de fil neutre, essayez un autre endroit dans votre 
maison ou appelez un électricien professionnel pour 
installer l'interrupteur.
Les couleurs des fils indiquées dans ce manuel sont les 
couleurs habituelles et peuvent différer dans certaines 
maisons.
Veillez à ce que les conducteurs soient solidement fixés 
à chaque fil.
Assurez-vous que le signal Wi-Fi est stable et 
fonctionne normalement avant de procéder au câblage 
et que votre téléphone portable et le concentrateur 
Zigbee gataway se trouvent sur le même réseau Wi-Fi 
2,4 GHz.
Si vous n'avez pas d'expérience en matière de câblage, 
veuillez faire appel à un électricien professionnel.

Coupez le disjoncteur et utilisez le testeur électrique 
pour tester l'alimentation.
Assurez-vous que le disjoncteur est éteint avant de 
procéder au câblage.

Étape 1

Installation
Remarque : 

Étape 2

Prendre des photos du câblage.

Suivez le schéma de câblage pour connecter les fils 
de l'interrupteur aux fils de la boîte murale à l'aide des 
fils conducteurs.

38

Si vous avez connecté un réseau WiFi 5G, veuillez 
d'abord déconnecter le réseau WiFi 5G et connecter 
le réseau WiFi 2.4G.

2. S'inscrire ou se connecter.
- Télécharger le dossier de candidature “MOES".
- Entrez dans l'interface Register/Login, appuyez sur 
“Register" pour créer un compte en entrant votre 
numéro de téléphone pour obtenir le code de 
vérification et “Set password". Choisissez “Log in" si 
vous avez déjà un compte MOES.

1. Téléchargez l'application MOES sur l'App store 
ou scannez le code QR

L'application MOES est beaucoup plus compatible 
que l'application Tuya Smart/Smart Life, elle 
fonctionne bien pour les scènes contrôlées par Siri, 
les widgets et les recommandations de scènes en tant 
que nouveau service personnalisé. 
(Note : l'application Tuva Smart/Smart Life fonctionne 
toujours, mais l'application MOES est fortement 
recommandée).

Remarque : Télécharger l'application 
MOES
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Etapes de connexion de l 
APP à l'appareil

Appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant environ 7 secondes, jusqu'à ce que le voyant 
de l'interrupteur clignote rapidement après 3 
secondes. 

Comment réinitialiser/réapparier le code ZigBee
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1. Assurez-vous que votre MOES APP s'est connecté 
avec succès à une passerelle Zigbee.

2.Appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant environ 7 secondes, jusqu'à ce que le voyant 
de l'interrupteur clignote rapidement après 3 
secondes. La réparation est réussie.

3.Veuillez suivre l'image ci-dessous pour terminer, 
car le voyant “Add subdevice→LED" clignote déjà, et 
la connexion prendra environ 10 à 120 secondes, en 
fonction de l'état de votre réseau.

4.Ajouter l'appareil avec succès, vous pouvez 
modifier le nom de l'appareil pour accéder à la page 
de l'appareil en cliquant sur “Terminé".

5.Cliquez sur “Terminé" pour accéder à la page de 
l'appareil et profiter de votre vie intelligente grâce à 
la domotique.

Manuel d'installation
(Français)
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Prima di installare o rimuovere il dispositivo, scollegare 
l'alimentazione per evitare danni irreversibili al 
dispositivo dovuti alla corrente elettrica o a problemi 
imprevedibili come il lampeggiamento della lampada.

Attenzione:

Prima di effettuare il cablaggio, accertarsi che 
l'interruttore automatico sia spento.
Due versioni disponibili e opzionali: per il corretto 
funzionamento è necessario un filo di neutro e non è 
necessario un neutro nelle scatole degli interruttori. 
Effettuare il cablaggio corretto in base all'interruttore 
acquistato.
Se si acquista una versione di interruttore che richiede 
un filo neutro, verificare che la scatola a muro conten-
ga un filo neutro (tipicamente bianco). Se la scatola a 
muro non ha un filo neutro, provare a installare 
l'interruttore in un altro punto della casa o chiamare un 
elettricista professionista.
I colori dei fili indicati in questo manuale sono quelli 
abituali e possono differire in alcune abitazioni.
Assicurarsi che i conduttori siano fissati saldamente a 
ciascun filo.
Prima del cablaggio, assicurarsi che il segnale Wi-Fi 
sia stabile e normalmente funzionante e che il cellulare 
e l'hub Zigbee gataway siano sotto la stessa rete WiFi 
a 2,4 GHz.
Se non si ha esperienza di cablaggio, rivolgersi a un 
elettricista professionista.

Spegnere l'interruttore automatico e utilizzare il tester 
elettrico per verificare l'alimentazione.
Assicurarsi che l'interruttore automatico sia spento 
prima di effettuare il cablaggio.

Passo 1

Installazione
Nota: 

Passo 2

Fotografare il cablaggio.

Seguire lo schema di cablaggio per collegare i fili 
dell'interruttore ai fili della scatola a muro con i 
conduttori.
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Se è stata collegata una rete WiFi 5G, scollegare 
prima la rete WiFi 5G e collegare la rete WiFi 2.4G.

2. Registrazione o accesso.
- Scarica la domanda “MOES".
- Accedere all'interfaccia Registrazione/Login, 
toccare “Registra" per creare un account inserendo il 
proprio numero di telefono per ottenere il codice di 
verifica e “Imposta password". Scegliere “Accedi" se 
si dispone già di un account MOES.

1. Scarica l'applicazione MOES su App Store o 
scansiona il codice QR

L'applicazione MOES è stata aggiornata con una 
maggiore compatibilità rispetto a Tuya Smart/Smart 
LifeApp, con una buona funzionalità per le scene 
controllate da Siri, i widget e le raccomandazioni di 
scena come servizio personalizzato completamente 
nuovo. 
(nota: l'applicazione Tuva Smart/Smart Life funziona 
ancora, ma l'applicazione MOES è altamente racco-
mandata).

Nota: Scarica l'APP MOES
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Procedura per il collega-
mento dell'APP al dispositivo 

APP al dispositivo

Tenere premuto il pulsante per circa 7 secondi, fino a 
quando l'indicatore sull'interruttore non lampeggia 
velocemente dopo 3 secondi: il reset/la riapplicazione 
è riuscito. 

Come resettare/riassociare il codice ZigBee
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1. Assicurarsi che l'APP MOES si sia collegata 
correttamente a un gateway Zigbee.

2.Tenere premuto il pulsante per circa 7 secondi, 
finché l'indicatore sull'interruttore non lampeggia 
velocemente dopo 3 secondi. La riparazione è 
riuscita.

3.Seguire l'immagine sottostante per terminare la 
procedura: “Aggiungi dispositivo secondario→il LED” 
lampeggia già e la connessione richiede circa 
10-120 secondi, a seconda delle condizioni della 
rete.

4.Se il dispositivo viene aggiunto con successo, è 
possibile modificarne il nome per accedere alla 
pagina del dispositivo facendo clic su “Fine".

5.Fare clic su “Fine" per accedere alla pagina del 
dispositivo e godersi la vita intelligente con la 
domotica.

Manuale di installazione
(Italiano)

Anmerkung: 
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EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business
Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR
Tel: +44-292-1680945
Email: contact@evatmaster.com 

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main
Email: E-crossstu@web.de
Tel: +4969332967674
Made in China

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology 
Innovation Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, 
Yueqing Economic Development Zone, 
Yueqing, Zhejiang, China
Tel:+86-577-57186815 
Email:service@moeshouse.com

Manufacturer:

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD 
declares that the radio equipment type ZS-B-EU is in 
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU,2014/35/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following
internet address：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zs-b-eu
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Make sure that the power at the circuit breaker is off 
before wiring.
Two versions available and optional:Neutral wire 
required and no neutral needed in your switch boxes to 
operate correctly. Please make the correct wiring 
according to the switch you purchased.
If you buy a switch version that requires a neutral 

wire,please confirm your wall box contains a Neutral 
Wire(typically white).If the wall box don’t have a 
Neutral Wire,please try another location at your home 
or call a professional electrician to install the switch.
The wire colors indicated in this manual are the usual 
colors and may differ in some houses.
Ensure the wire conductors are securely fastened to 
each wire.
Ensure the Wi-Fi signal is steady and normally working 
before wiring and your mobile and Zigbee gataway hub 
are under the same 2.4GHz WiFi network.
If you don’t have any wiring experience,please call a 
professional electrician.

Control your home with your voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and 
Google Home supported functionalities. 
Please see our step-by-step guide on:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voice-speaker

Deutsch
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Italiano

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt die WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY 
CO., LTD, dass die Funkanlage des Typs ZS-B-EU den 
Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU 
und 2011/65/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Adresse 
abrufbar Internetadresse：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zs-b-eu

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
Por la presente,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY 
CO.,LTD declara que el equipo de radio tipo ZS-B-EU 
cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE,2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.El texto completo de la 
declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible 
en la siguiente dirección de internet：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zs-b-eu

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Par la présente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO. 
déclare que l'équipement radio de type ZS-B-EU est 
conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse 
suivante adresse internet：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zs-b-eu

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY 
CO.,LTD dichiara che l'apparecchiatura radio di tipo 
ZS-B-EU è conforme alle direttive 2014/53/UE, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.Il testo 
completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zs-b-eu
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Modell: ZS-EUB
Nennspannung: 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Maximaler Strom: 10A
Min. Belastung: 3W(INC/LED/CFL)/220V/110V 
Drahtloses Protokoll: ZigBee 3.0
Arbeitstemperatur: -10℃~45℃
Unterstützungssystem: Android/iOS
Frequenzband:2.400-2.483GHz   
Maximale Funk-Sendeleistung:<+10dBm 

Technische Parameter:

Modelo: ZS-EUB
Tensión nominal: 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Corriente máxima: 10A
Mín. Carga: 3W(INC/LED/CFL)/220V/110V 
Protocolo inalámbrico: ZigBee 3.0
Temperatura de trabajo: -10℃~45℃
Sistema de apoyo: Android/iOS
Banda de frecuencias:2.400-2.483GHz   
Potencia máxima de transmisión de radio:<+10dBm 

Parámetros técnicos:

Modèle: ZS-EUB
Tension nominale: 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Courant maximal: 10A
Min. Charge: 3W(INC/LED/CFL)/220V/110V 
Protocole sans fil: ZigBee 3.0
Température de fonctionnement: -10℃~45℃
Système de soutien: Android/iOS
Bande de fréquence:2.400-2.483GHz   
Puissance d'émission radio maximale:<+10dBm 

Paramètres techniques:

Modello: ZS-EUB
Tensione nominale: 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Corrente massima: 10A
Min. Carico: 3W(INC/LED/CFL)/220V/110V 
Protocollo wireless: ZigBee 3.0
Temperatura di lavoro: -10℃~45℃
Sistema di supporto: Android/iOS
Banda di frequenza:2.400-2.483GHz   
Potenza massima di trasmissione radio:<+10dBm 

Parametri tecnici:

HOME, SMART MOES HOMEHOME, SMART MOES HOMEHOME, SMART MOES HOME

Thank you for your support and purchase at we MOES, 
we are always here for your complete satisfaction, just 
feel free to share your great shopping experience with 
us.  

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to 
contact us first, we will try to meet your demand. 

MOES.Official@moessmart

@moes_smart

@moes_smart@moes_smart

www.moes.net
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Instalação
Nota: 

Certifique-se de que a alimentação do disjuntor está 
desligada antes de efetuar a ligação.
Duas versões disponíveis e opcionais:É necessário fio 
neutro e não é necessário neutro nas caixas de 
interruptores para funcionar corretamente. Por favor, 
faça a cablagem correcta de acordo com o interrutor 
que adquiriu.
Se comprar uma versão de interrutor que exija um fio 
neutro, confirme se a sua caixa de parede contém um 
fio neutro (normalmente branco). Se a caixa de parede 
não tiver um fio neutro, tente outro local em sua casa 
ou chame um eletricista profissional para instalar o 
interrutor.
As cores dos fios indicadas neste manual são as cores 
habituais e podem ser diferentes em algumas casas.
Assegurar que os condutores dos fios estão bem 
fixados a cada fio.
Certifique-se de que o sinal Wi-Fi está estável e a 
funcionar normalmente antes de efetuar a cablagem e 
de que o seu telemóvel e o hub Zigbee gataway estão 
na mesma rede Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz.
Se não tiver experiência na instalação de cabos, 
contacte um eletricista profissional. 

Desligue a fonte de alimentação antes de instalar ou 
remover o dispositivo para evitar danos irreversíveis no 
dispositivo provocados pela corrente eléctrica ou 
alguns problemas imprevisíveis, tais como lâmpadas a 
piscar.

Atenção:

Desligue o disjuntor e utilize o aparelho de teste 
elétrico para testar a alimentação.
Certifique-se de que o disjuntor está desligado antes 
de efetuar a ligação.

Passo 1

Passo 2

Tirar fotografias da cablagem

Siga o esquema elétrico para ligar os fios do 
interrutor aos fios da caixa de parede com os 
condutores de fios.
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Modelo: ZS-EUB
Tensão nominal: 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Corrente máxima: 10A
Mín. Carga: 3W(INC/LED/CFL)/220V/110V 
Protocolo sem fios: ZigBee 3.0
Temperatura de funcionamento: -10℃~45℃
Sistema de apoio: Android/iOS
Banda de frequência: 2.400-2.483GHz   
Potência máxima de transmissão por rádio: <+10dBm 

Parâmetros técnicos:

Se tiver ligado uma rede WiFi 5G, desligue primeiro a 
rede WiFi 5G e ligue a rede WiFi 2.4G.

2. Registo ou início de sessão.
- Descarregar a candidatura “MOES".
- Entre na interface Registo/Login, toque em 
“Registar" para criar uma conta, introduzindo o seu 
número de telefone para obter o código de verifi-
cação e “Definir palavra-passe". Escolha “Iniciar 
sessão" se já tiver uma conta MOES.

1. Descarregar a aplicação MOES na App Store ou 
ler o código QR

MOES App é atualizado como muito maiscompatibili-
dade do que Tuya Smart / Smart Life App, funcional 
bem para cena controlada porSiri, widget e 
recomendações de cena como o serviço personaliza-
do totalmente novo. 
(Nota: Tuva Smart / Smart Life App ainda funciona-
mas MOES App é altamente recomendado)

Nota: Descarregar a APP MOES

Passos para ligar a 
APP ao dispositivo

1. Certifique-se de que a sua MOES APP se ligou 
com sucesso a um gateway Zigbee.

2. Prima e mantenha premido o botão durante cerca 
de 7 segundos, até o indicador no interrutor piscar 
rapidamente após 3 segundos. A reparação foi bem 
sucedida.

3. Introduza o gateway. Siga a imagem abaixo para 
terminar, pois “Adicionar subdispositivo→LED já está 
a piscar e a ligação demorará cerca de 10-120 
segundos a concluir, dependendo das condições da 
rede.

4. Adicionar o dispositivo com êxito, pode editar o 
nome do dispositivo para entrar na página do 
dispositivo clicando em "Concluído".

5. Clique em “Done" (Concluído) para aceder à 
página do dispositivo e desfrutar da sua vida 
inteligente com a domótica.

Prima e mantenha premido o botão durante cerca de 
7 segundos, até o indicador no interrutor piscar 
rapidamente após 3 segundos. 

Como repor/reparar o código ZigBee

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
Pelo presente, a WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., 
LTD declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio 
ZS-B-EU está em conformidade com a Diretiva 
2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE. O texto completo da declaração de 
conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte
endereço de internet：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zs-b-eu


